
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

 RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-728

 ANSWERED ON- 08/02/2023


        CONSTRUCTION OF ROPEWAY IN HIMACHAL PRADESH

728    MS. INDU BALA GOSWAMI:

 Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a)    whether an agreement has been signed between National Highways Logistics

Management Limited and the Government of Himachal Pradesh for construction of ropeway under Parvatmala Project;

(b)       if so, the amount proposed to be spent on the said project; and

(c)     the total length of the ropeway project to be constructed in Himachal Pradesh under the

said project?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a)    Yes, Sir.

(b)    In line with Standard Operating Procedure for development of Ropeway projects, Govt.

of Himachal Pradesh has submitted list of 06 ropeway projects vide letter dated 25.02.2022.

Out of this, feasibility of Bijli Mahadev Project has been completed and tender has been invited with estimated project cost of Rs. 186.97 Crores. For remaining 5 projects, pre-feasibility study has been prepared/ taken up.

(c)    The total estimated length of 6 ropeway projects is 38.54 Kms. The list is given in

Annexure-I. The exact length and cost of these projects shall be known after outcome of

detailed feasibility study.


ANNEXURE-I


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO PART (c) OF RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 728 ANSWERED ON 08.02.2023 ASKED BY MS. INDU BALA

GOSWAMI REGARDING “CONSTRUCTION OF ROPEWAY IN HIMACHAL

PRADESH”


S. No. Name of the Project Tentative Length (in Km)

1 Palampur Thatri - Chhunja Glacier 13.50

2 Shirgul Mahadev Temple to Chudhar, Dist.

Sirmour
10.20

3 Lunhu - Bandla, Dist. Bilaspur 3.00

4 Bijli Mahadev, Distt. Kullu 2.84

5 Himani to Chamunda, Distt. Kangra 6.50

6 Bharmour to Bharmani Mata Temple 2.50
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